


EPA Fiscal Year Budget Process

» EPA develops Agency’s Budget and submits to OMB.

»OMB “passes back” to EPA. EPA revises its budget
which becomes part of President’s Budget.
President submits to Congress.

» Congress passes Appropriations Bill which becomes
final budget.



EPA Fiscal Year Budget Process

During any given Fiscal Year (FY), budgets for three
different fiscal years are being worked on:

»Executed: Congress Budget (FY2011)
»Formulated: President’s Budget (FY2012)

»Planned: Agency’s Budget (FY2013)
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EPA Fiscal Year Budget
FY2011: Congress Budget

»We are currently in FY2on

» Congress has not yet passed an Appropriations Bill
which has not been done

»EPA is currently operating under a Continuing
Resolution which is effective through March 4, 2011
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Budget Execution Phase: 

We are currently in the Budget Execution Phase for FY2011. 

First the House, then the Senate must pass Appropriations Bills. 

Next, the Conference Committee reconciles differences in the House and Senate bills and provides the final language to the President for signature. 

As of January, 2011, EPA still does not have an Appropriation for FY2011. 

Government is current operating under a CR through March 4, 2011 (this is our fourth CR for this FY). 

ONCE CONGRESS passes an appropriation and the President signs EPA’s Appropriation, OCFO reviews the language and stipulations in the Appropriations Bill, and works with Allowance Holders (e.g., NPMs and Regions) to develop an Operating Plan that details resource levels by Appropriation, Program Results Code (specific Programs by Goal/Objective and Program Project) as well as Budget Object Class (e.g., Payroll, Grants, Contracts, Travel). E

EPA Appropriations include Environmental Program & Management (EPM), Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST), Oil Spills, Superfund and State and Tribal Assistance Grants (STAG). 

EPA submits an Apportionment Request to OMB and once OMB approves the Apportionment, OCFO loads final Enacted Operating Plan amounts into the Agency’s Financial Management System. 

OCFO suballocates funds to Allowance Holders (NPMs and Regions). 

Regions suballocate funds to Responsibility Centers (e.g., Divisions) and monitor spending. 



EPA Fiscal Year Budget
FY2012: President’s Budget

»FY2012 budget is currently in formulation phase
»OMB reviewed each federal agency’s budget request

»OMB requested revisions from each agency (OMB
Passback)

»President’s FY 2012 Budget will be submitted to
Congress in February
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Formulation Phase: 

The FY2012 Budget is currently in the Formulation phase. 

OMB reviews each Agency’s budget request and considers the President’s priorities. 

OMB provides the OMB Passback to Agencies, which specifies changes required to be made to the Agency’s Budget request. 

Based on OMB’s Pass back for FY2012, the Agency is currently modifying its request to adhere to the Passback. 


EPA Fiscal Year Budget
FY2013: Agency’s Budget
»Planning for FY 2013 budget currently underway

» Internal discussions during Spring/Summer FY2011

» EPA budget proposal to the Office of Management and
Budget (OMB) in July 2011
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FY2013 

The FY 2013 budget process is currently in the Planning phase. 

The Agency will hold Internal EPA Budget Planning Meetings in the Spring/Summer of FY2011 to decide upon budget priorities and strategic direction for FY2013 Budget development. 

The RA and DRA typically attend these Senior-level meetings to discuss strategy and desired resource levels. 

Based on decisions made by the Agency’s Sr. leaders, NPMs and Regions develop budgets implementing these decisions and EPA submits its Budget proposal to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) in July 2011.

The timing of the RTOC  budget recommendations fits into the overall process:  
	April 2011:  RTOC budget recommendations
	July 2011:   NTOC meets with senior managers immediately before the final meeting of senior managers etc.



EPA Total Budget Pre-FY10 to FY12

S&T
B&F
STAG
CW SRF
DW SRF

Geographic Projects

LUST

OIL

IG
Superfund

Rescission

TOTAL

$2,400 M
$790 M
$35 M
$1,100M
$690 M
$830 M
$356 M
$113 M
$18 M
$55 M
$1,225 M
($10M)
$7,600 M

$3,000 M
$846 M
$37 M
$1,100 M
$2,100 M
$1,400 M
$367 M
$113 M
$18 M
$55 M
$1,325 M
($40M)
$10,300 M

$2,900 M
$847 M
$40 M
$1,300 M
$2,000 M
$1,300 M
$218 M
$113 M
$18 M
$56 M
$1,325 M
($10M)

$10,000 M




Major EPA Tribal Grant Programs

Indian

Environmental

General $58 M $63 M i M i
. $63 in CR

Assistance

Program (GAP)

%‘lil]igl-Medla $0 $0 330 M but

$o0 in CR

Implementation
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Note that the FY 11 has not yet been approved by Congress, so the amounts are proposed.


EPA Infrastructure Budget

Clean Pre-FY10: 1.5 of
Water $689M $2100M  $2,000 M 1%

SRF FYio: 2%
Drinking Pre-FY10: 1.5%

$829M  $1,400 M $1,200 M

Water SRF FY10: 2.0%



Other EPA Tribal Grant Programs

Program Pre-FY1o FY1o0 FYn FY12? Uiz
Share

State and Local
Air Quality $223 M
(Section 103 Air)

Non Point
Source
(Section 319
Water)

Pollution
Control

(Section 106
Water)

$201 M

$218 M

$226 M
$223 M but $223M
in CR

$201 M $201 M

$274 M
but
$229M In
CR

$229 M

$13.3 M
(6%)

$8 M (4%)

12.49%
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