RTOC EPA Budget Overview and Tribal Resources

February 10, 2011

EPA Fiscal Year Budget Process

- EPA develops Agency's Budget and submits to OMB.
- ➤OMB "passes back" to EPA. EPA revises its budget which becomes part of President's Budget. President submits to Congress.
- Congress passes Appropriations Bill which becomes final budget.

EPA Fiscal Year Budget Process

During any given Fiscal Year (FY), budgets for three different fiscal years are being worked on:

- Executed: Congress Budget (FY2011)
- Formulated: President's Budget (FY2012)
- ➤ Planned: Agency's Budget (FY2013)



EPA Fiscal Year Budget FY2011: Congress Budget

- ➤ We are currently in FY2011
- Congress has not yet passed an Appropriations Bill which has not been done
- ➤ EPA is currently operating under a Continuing Resolution which is effective through March 4, 2011



EPA Fiscal Year Budget FY2012: President's Budget

- >FY2012 budget is currently in formulation phase
- ➤ OMB reviewed each federal agency's budget request
- ➤ OMB requested revisions from each agency (OMB Passback)
- ➤ President's FY 2012 Budget will be submitted to Congress in February



EPA Fiscal Year Budget FY2013: Agency's Budget

- ➤ Planning for FY 2013 budget currently underway
- ➤ Internal discussions during Spring/Summer FY2011
- ➤ EPA budget proposal to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) in July 2011

EPA Total Budget Pre-FY10 to FY12

Appropriation	Pre-FY10	FY10	FY11	FY12?
EPM	\$2,400 M	\$3,000 M	\$2,900 M	
S&T	\$790 M	\$846 M	\$847 M	
B&F	\$35 M	\$37 M	\$40 M	
STAG	\$1,100M	\$1,100 M	\$1,300 M	
CW SRF	\$690 M	\$2,100 M	\$2,000 M	
DW SRF	\$830 M	\$1,400 M	\$1,300 M	
Geographic Projects	\$356 M	\$367 M	\$218 M	
LUST	\$113 M	\$113 M	\$113 M	
OIL	\$18 M	\$18 M	\$18 M	
IG	\$55 M	\$55 M	\$56 M	
Superfund	\$1,225 M	\$1,325 M	\$1,325 M	
Rescission	(\$10M)	(\$40M)	(\$10M)	
TOTAL	\$7,600 M	\$10,300 M	\$10,000 M	

Major EPA Tribal Grant Programs

Program	Pre-FY10	FY10	FY11	FY12?
Indian Environmental General Assistance Program (GAP)	\$58 M	\$63 M	\$71 M but \$63 in CR	
Multi-Media Tribal Implementation	\$o	\$o	\$30 M but \$0 in CR	

EPA Infrastructure Budget

Program	Pre-FY10	FY10	FY11	FY12?	Tribal Set Aside
Clean Water SRF	\$ 689 M	\$2,100 M	\$2,000 M		Pre-FY10: 1.5 of 1% FY10: 2%
Drinking Water SRF	\$829M	\$1,400 M	\$1,200 M		Pre-FY10: 1.5% FY10: 2.0%

Other EPA Tribal Grant Programs

Program	Pre-FY10	FY10	FY11	FY12?	Tribal Share
State and Local Air Quality (Section 103 Air)	\$223 M	\$223 M	\$226 M but \$223M in CR		\$13.3 M (6%)
Non Point Source (Section 319 Water)	\$201 M	\$201 M	\$201 M		\$8 M (4%)
Pollution Control (Section 106 Water)	\$218 M	\$229 M	\$274 M but \$229M In CR		12.49%